
 

 

    

    

    

    

    

    

2019-2020 WHLL Board of Directors 

Name Position Phone # Email Address 

David Sellers President 731-599-2989 westhillsllpresident@gmail.com 

Marc Robertson 1st Vice President 619-609-3638 westhillsvicepresident@gmail.com 

Javier Castaneda 2nd Vice President 619-301-1831 whocarze7429@hotmail.com 

Kim Mildenstein Secretary 619-647-6532 mildensk@yahoo.com 

Kelly Castaneda Parliamentarian 619-244-4530 whocarze7429@hotmail.com 

Rudy Trevino Safety Officer 619-246-3533 whllsafetyofficer@gmail.com 

JP Jones Information Officer  858-525-2647 whllinformationofficer@gmail.com 

Valerie Trevino Lower Division Player Agent 619-537-9455 westhillslllowerplayeragent@gmail.com 

Jessica Hamand Upper Division Player Agent 858-967-3015 westhillsllupperplayeragent@gmail.com 

Joe Carey Equipment Manager 858-437-7423 jdcarey1@gmail.com 

Craig Blucher Field Maint. Coordinator 619-261-3329 craigblucher@gmail.com 

Kelly DeLamarter Auxiliary President 619-992-4203 kellydelamarter86@yahoo.com 

Jessica Wentlent Auxiliary Vice President   jessica.wentlent@hotmail.com 

Sarah Lawson Head Scorekeeper 619-392-9901 ScorekeeperSarah@gmail.com 

Bill Balog Head Umpire 619-719-7250 baloghouse@cox.net 

Charlie Rosolino Manager Coordinator 619-991-0407 crosolino@cox.net 

Anthony Roman Member at Large 619-410-7971 anthonyjroman@gmail.com 

Eric Kingery Member at Large  ekingery2@gmail.com 

Chris Hamand Member at Large 619-723-9597 chamand44@cox.net 

Mike DeLamarter Member at Large 619-241-5039 m_delamarter@yahoo.com 

Joe Hamilton Member at Large 619-805-5395 jhamilton@pacbell.net 

Chris Diaz Member at Large 619-655-0333 chrisgd@ahern.com 

Brett DeLong Member at Large  brettd@cox.net 

Patrick Runk Member at Large 619-861-6950 prunk9352@att.net 

Mike McEwen Member at Large 619-990-8487 mcewenmike@gmail.com 

Alfredo Winter Member at Large  786-942-1826 avwinter22@gmail.com 

Eric Richards Member at Large 619-306-6066 ericrichards27@gmail.com 

Jeremy Smith Member at Large  jrmy12@hotmail.com 

Jose Borrego Member at Large 760-524-7086 kbergie20@hotmail.com 
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